506400708 12/14/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6447464

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RALPH DUDA III	12/10/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANYTHING POSSIBLE, LLC
Street Address:	1851A EAST FLORIDA STREET
City:	SPRINGFIELD
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65803

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29740273

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (815)654-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 815-633-5300

**Email:** rockmail@reinhartlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** REINHART BOERNER VAN DEUREN P.C.

Address Line 1: 2215 PERRYGREEN WAY
Address Line 4: ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068450-0050
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY P. NAILL
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy P. Naill/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2020

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Patent Application Assignation - DUDA -- EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Patent Application Assignation - DUDA -- EXECUTED#page2.tif

PATENT 506400708 REEL: 054631 FRAME: 0566

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ralph Duda, III, of Springfield, Missouri, ("Assignor"), is the owner of

certain rights, title, and interest in US Patent Application No. 29740273, dated July 2, 2020,

identified in EXHIBIT A hereto (the "Patent Application").

WHEREAS, Anything Possible, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and having

an office at 1851A East Florida Street, Springfield, Missouri ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring

Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged. Assignor has sold and

BY THESE PRESENTS does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, Assignor's

entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application, including any and all divisions and

foreign counterparts thereof.

Date: December 10, 2020

ASSIGNOR

JV: antititi

Ralph Duda, III

PATENT REEL: 054631 FRAME: 0567

# EXHIBIT A

Patent Application No.	Date of Patent
29740273	July 2, 2020

PATENT REEL: 054631 FRAME: 0568

**RECORDED: 12/14/2020**